## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3229745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KCURA CORPORATION	01/28/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KCURA LLC
Street Address:	231 S. LASALLE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14062492
Application Number:	14091581
Application Number:	14162714
Application Number:	14294610
Application Number:	14260356
Application Number:	14340260
Application Number:	14481357
Application Number:	14482831
Application Number:	14588781

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)212-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-356-5058

Email: inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES F. GOEDKEN

Address Line 1: 311 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501978.000001

503183130 PATENT REEL: 034976 FRAME: 0680

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F. GOEDKEN
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES F. GOEDKEN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=kCura_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=kCura_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=kCura Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034976 FRAME: 0681

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into on January 28, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), between kCura Corporation, an Illinois corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and kCura LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and industrial design registrations set forth in <u>Appendix A</u> and in the inventions claimed therein (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), and Assignee wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents and the inventions claimed therein.

#### **AGREEMENT**

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all corresponding patents, patent applications, in all countries, all reissues, divisions, and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patents which have or may issue based thereon and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, claims and remedies arising out of or relating to the Patents, the exploitation thereof, and the use and ownership of any of the Patents, including but not limited to the right to sue for past damages.

This Assignment shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

This Assignment may be amended or modified only by a written instrument signed by each party.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

\* \* \*

[signatures follow]

PATENT REEL: 034976 FRAME: 0682 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, have duly executed this Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

KCURA CORPORATION

Name: Andrew H. Sieja

Title: President

Assignee:

KCURA LLC

Name: Andrew H. Sieja

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Assignment of Patents]

# **EXHIBIT A**

Title	Country	Status	Filing Date	Application No.	Issue Date	Patent/ Publication No.
Methods and apparatus for dynamically deploying software agents	US	Pending	10/24/2013	14/062,492	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for indexing and searching documents	US	Pending	11/27/2013	14/091,581	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for collecting electronically stored information	US	Pending	1/23/2014	14/162,714	N/A	US 20140207812A1
Methods and apparatus for modifying a plurality of markup language files	US	Pending	6/03/2014	14/294,610	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for associating a document with a database field value	US	Pending	4/24/2014	14/260,356	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for annotating documents	US	Pending	7/24/2014	14/340,260	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for building a search index for a database	US	Pending	9/09/2014	14/481,357	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for uninstalling a software application	US	Pending	9/10/2014	14/482,831	N/A	N/A
Methods and apparatus for deleting a plurality of documents associated with an electronic document review application	US	Pending	1/02/2015	14/588,781	N/A	N/A

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18/2015 REEL: 034976 FRAME: 0684